Gönnheimer
Elektronic GmbH
Pressurized enclosure system
F850U
Class I, Division 1,
Groups B, C, D, T6, Purged Type X
 Characteristics
 Compact system, mounting inside

4 1605,9 10 14
5 2007,4 10 14
Type codes
• Control unit FS850U
Control unit FS850U . . .
Mains:  230 VAC .......................
120 VAC .......................
.0
.2
Orifice plate: 6   mm ………………………..
10 mm ……………................
14 mm ……...........................
18 mm ……...........................
.2
.4
.6
.8
Additional alarm output: Installed ………………… .1
Additional orifice plates and flow rates on demand
• Solenoid valves
solenoid valve SV __ . _ U
Proportional working principle ………...…
Digital working principle ………………..…
P
D.L
Nozzle: 1,5 mm …………………………………....
2 mm ………………………….…………..
3 mm …………………………..………….
4 mm ………………………………………
.1,5U
.2U
.3U
.4U
Supply pressure 0,5.. 4 bar
• Operator panels
Intelligent Operator panel BT851.
For flush mounting …….……………………….
With IP65 housing ........……………………….
BT851.0U
BT851.5U
Application
Figure 1:
Application
Block diagram
Figure 2:
Electrical Block
diagram
Examples for mounting
Figure 3:
Examples for mounting
Dimensions
Figure 4:
Dimensions
FS850U
[inch, (mm)]
Figure 5:
Dimensions
Solenoid
valves
[inch, (mm)]
SVP.3U SVD.L.XU
Figure 6:
Cutout and